
STATE OF TEXAS   § 
     § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND  § 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO INMATE HEALTH SERVICE AGREEMENT 
 

This Second Amendment  is entered into on the ___ day of ________________, 2015 by 
and between Fort Bend County, Texas, a body corporate and politic acting herein by and 
through its Commissioners Court (hereinafter “County”), and Correct Care Solutions LLC 
(hereinafter “CCS”), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas. 

 
WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain  Inmate Health Services 

Agreement pursuant to RFP 13-049  on or about July 23, 2013 and  amended on or about 
September 22, 2015 (collectively referred to and attached as “Prior Agreement”);  AND 
 

WHEREAS, the following changes are hereby agreed to by the Parties: 
 

I. CCS shall provide Screening Services for Suicide and Medical/Mental/Developmental 
Impairments at the Fort Bend County Jail that meet or exceed the requirements of 
the Texas Commission on Jail Standards.  CCS will provide all services in accordance 
with the Staffing Plan now attached as “Exhibit F 2015-2016” and incorporated by 
reference.  Accordingly, Exhibit F 2015-2016 will replace the Staffing Plan attached 
to the prior executed First Amendment to Inmate Health Services Agreement 
 

II. County shall pay CCS an additional $ 49,784.08 per month in compensation for the 
services provided, for a total compensation not to exceed $348,222.08 per month, 
inclusive, for the remaining term of this Agreement.  Accordingly, the Budget Sheet 
attached as “Exhibit G 2015-16” and incorporated by reference will replace the 
Budget Sheet attached to the prior executed First Amendment to Inmate Health 
Services Agreement. 

 
III. The terms of this Second Amendment shall be effective upon execution of both 

Parties.  
 

IV. All terms and conditions of the Agreement, including any addenda or amendments, 
not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect and for the term of 
Agreement.   If there is a conflict between documents, the terms of the most 
recently executed document shall prevail with regard to the conflict.  

 
 
 

 

 
Page 1 of 2 

 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties put their hands to this Amendment on the dates indicated 
below. 
 
FORT BEND COUNTY 
 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Date 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
       
Laura Richard, County Clerk 
(SEAL) 
 
 

CORRECT CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC 
 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Patrick Cummiskey, President  
 
 
____________________________________ 
Date 

 
Approved: 
 
_____________________________________________ 
Troy E. Nehls, Fort Bend County Sheriff 
 
 

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 
 

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of____________________ to 
accomplish and pay the obligation of the Fort Bend County under this Agreement. 
 

________________________________________ 
  Ed Sturdivant, Fort Bend County Auditor 
 

Attached: Prior Agreement 
  Exhibit F 2015-2016 

Exhibit G 2015-2016 
 
 
MTR 
i:\agreements\2016 agreements\sheriff\jail care\2nd ammend 2016\second amendment jail care.docx 

 
Page 2 of 2 

 


	STATE OF TEXAS   §
	second amendment TO INMATE HEALTH SERVICE AGREEMENT
	WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain  Inmate Health Services Agreement pursuant to RFP 13-049  on or about July 23, 2013 and  amended on or about September 22, 2015 (collectively referred to and attached as “Prior Agreement”); ...

